
Frequency Table

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Male 394 46.7 46.7 46.7

Female 449 53.3 53.3 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Approve 356 42.3 42.3 42.3

Disapprove 430 51.1 51.1 93.4

Neutral or 

no opinion

56 6.6 6.6 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Approve 413 49.1 49.1 49.1

Disapprove 301 35.8 35.8 84.8

Neutral or 

no opinion

128 15.2 15.2 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Democrat 400 47.5 47.5 47.5

Republican 322 38.2 38.2 85.7

Independen

t/other

121 14.3 14.3 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Vote in 

person

528 62.7 62.7 62.7

Vote by 

mail

314 37.3 37.3 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Donald 

Trump

360 42.8 42.8 42.8

Joe Biden 437 51.9 51.9 94.7

Undecided 45 5.3 5.3 100.0

Valid

Gender

Valid

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as 

President?

Valid

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Tom Wolf is doing as Governor?

Valid

What is your party registration?

Valid

When it comes to voting in this year’s election, which of the following 

best describes your intention?

Valid

If the Presidential Election were held today, would you vote for Donald 

Trump or Joe Biden?



Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Donald 

Trump

33 3.9 73.6 73.6

Joe Biden 12 1.4 26.4 100.0

Total 45 5.3 100.0

Missing System 798 94.7

843 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Democratic 

Party 

Candidate

429 50.9 50.9 50.9

Republican 

Party 

Candidate

327 38.8 38.8 89.6

Unsure 87 10.4 10.4 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Donald 

Trump

362 43.0 43.0 43.0

Hillary 

Clinton

354 42.0 42.0 85.0

Someone 

else

54 6.4 6.4 91.4

Did not 

vote

72 8.6 8.6 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Hispanic or 

Latino of 

any race

25 3.0 3.0 3.0

White or 

Caucasian

708 84.1 84.1 87.1

Black or 

African 

88 10.4 10.4 97.5

Asian 13 1.5 1.5 99.0

Other or 

multiple 

8 1.0 1.0 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

18-29 

years

126 14.9 14.9 14.9

30-49 

years

239 28.4 28.4 43.3

50-64 

years

263 31.2 31.2 74.5

Which candidate are you leaning towards at this time?

Valid

Total

If the General Election for U.S. Congress were being held today, for 

whom would you vote or lean towards voting in the district where you 

live?

Valid

Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?

Valid

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid

What is your age range?

Valid



65 or more 

years

215 25.5 25.5 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

High school 

or less

284 33.8 33.8 33.8

Some 

college

212 25.2 25.2 58.9

College 

graduate

200 23.7 23.7 82.6

Postgrad or 

higher

146 17.4 17.4 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Urban/city 245 29.0 29.0 29.0

Suburban 393 46.6 46.6 75.7

Rural 205 24.3 24.3 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Support 600 71.2 71.2 71.2

Oppose 172 20.4 20.4 91.6

Unsure or 

no opinion

71 8.4 8.4 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Yes 293 34.8 34.8 34.8

No 379 45.0 45.0 79.8

Unsure 170 20.2 20.2 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Learning 

online is 

equal to 

218 25.9 25.9 25.9

Learning 

online is 

better than 

98 11.6 11.6 37.6

Learning 

online is 

worse than 

526 62.4 62.4 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Valid

Please select the type of area where you live

Valid

Would you support or oppose a national mandate for all individuals to 

wear masks in public where social distancing is not possible?

Valid

In your opinion, should K-12 schools open in person considering the 

coronavirus epidemic?

Valid

Do you think that learning online is equivalent to, better than, or worse 

than learning in person for students aged K-12?

Valid



Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Yes 302 35.9 35.9 35.9

No 324 38.5 38.5 74.4

Unsure 216 25.6 25.6 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

More likely 231 27.5 27.5 27.5

Less likely 320 37.9 37.9 65.4

No 

difference

292 34.6 34.6 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

More 135 16.1 16.1 16.1

Less 413 49.0 49.0 65.0

No 

difference

295 35.0 35.0 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Better off 339 40.3 40.3 40.3

Worse off 194 23.1 23.1 63.3

About the 

same

309 36.7 36.7 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Women 

have a 

better 

306 36.3 36.3 36.3

Men have a 

better 

approach

204 24.2 24.2 60.5

Unsure 333 39.5 39.5 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Should President Trump require that all K-12 schools in the country hold 

classes online in the fall?

Valid

Has the COVID-19 Pandemic made you more or less likely to vote for 

President Trump?

Valid

Do you trust political polling more or less than you did in 2016?

Valid

Are you better or worse off financially today than you were 4 years ago?

Valid

Generally speaking, when it comes to leadership would you say women 

generally have a better approach, or men generally have a better 

approach?

Valid

Would you ride in a driverless car?



Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Yes 241 28.5 28.5 28.5

No 602 71.5 71.5 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

1st district: 

Rep. Brian 

Fitzpatrick 

44 5.2 5.2 5.2

2nd 

district: 

Rep. 

52 6.2 6.2 11.4

3rd district: 

Rep. 

Dwight 

46 5.4 5.4 16.8

4th district: 

Rep. 

Madeleine 

49 5.8 5.8 22.6

5th district: 

Rep. Mary 

Gay 

47 5.6 5.6 28.2

6th district: 

Rep. 

Chrissy 

48 5.7 5.7 33.9

7th district: 

Rep. Susan 

Wild (D)

46 5.4 5.4 39.3

8th district: 

Rep. Matt 

Cartwright 

45 5.3 5.3 44.7

9th district: 

Rep. Dan 

Meuser (R)

47 5.5 5.5 50.2

10th 

district: 

Rep. Scott 

51 6.0 6.0 56.2

11th 

district: 

Rep. Lloyd 

43 5.1 5.1 61.3

12th 

district: 

Rep. Fred 

49 5.8 5.8 67.1

13th 

district: 

Rep. John 

41 4.9 4.9 72.0

14th 

district: 

Rep. Guy 

49 5.8 5.8 77.8

15th 

district: 

Rep. Glenn 

47 5.6 5.6 83.4

16th 

district: 

Rep. Mike 

45 5.4 5.4 88.8

17th 

district: 

Rep. Conor 

51 6.0 6.0 94.8

18th 

district: 

Rep. Mike 

44 5.2 5.2 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Online 348 41.3 41.3 41.3Valid

Valid

USC

Valid

Mode



2.00 495 58.7 58.7 100.0

Total 843 100.0 100.0


